Decree for the Welfare of Creatures: Arboria Animal Foster Care Program

In the sovereign dominion of Verdisolia, under the benevolent guidance of the Ipsissium, I, Ipsissimus Prosper, in recognition of the flourishing life within our esteemed Arboria Commune, and with a commitment to fostering compassion and responsibility amongst our citizens, do hereby proclaim and establish the following:

I. Arboria Animal Foster Care Program

There shall be established within Arboria Commune a program dedicated to the temporary care of animals in need. This program shall be known as the Arboria Animal Foster Care Program.

II. Purpose and Goals

The Arboria Animal Foster Care Program is established for the following purposes:

- 1. To provide a temporary loving home for animals rescued by Verdisolian authorities or those in need within the community;
- 2. To facilitate the rehabilitation and socialization of animals in preparation for permanent adoption;
- 3. To cultivate a spirit of compassion and responsibility for animal welfare amongst the citizens of Arboria Commune.

III. Participation and Eligibility

Any resident of Arboria Commune in good standing, with the capacity to provide a safe and nurturing environment, may apply to participate in the Arboria Animal Foster Care Program.

IV. Implementation

The Arboria Animal Foster Care Program shall be implemented with immediate effect. Further details regarding application procedures, training opportunities, and program guidelines will be disseminated by the Ipsissimus. Reports regarding the progress of the Program will be furnished at regular intervals.

Issued under my hand and seal on this day, the 22nd of June, in the year 2024.

Ipsissimus Prosper I